

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri National Sanskrit University

(Central University) B-4, Qutab Institutional Area, New Delhi-110016

> No.- 011-46060506, 46060556 www.slbsrsv.ac.in Dated 15.12.2022

No. F.1(61)/LBSNSU/Estt./NT/2022 /69

NOTIFICATION

The Bharatiya Bhasha Samiti (BBS) invites applications for internships for two months. The selected Interns are expected to work on short research activities/projects, workshops etc. as suggested by the Bharatiya Bhasha Samiti. The Intern will submit a comprehensive report at the end of their internship.

Submission of application and selection process:

Apply Online furnishing the following details in Google form:

- 1. Personal information (Name, date of birth, gender, address, contact number. email address. etc.)
- 2. Educational qualification.
- 3. Bharatiya Bhasha you can speak, read and write.

Selections will be made based on the minimum and preferred qualifications, matching of the interests, commonality of the Bharatiya Bhasha, and the location of the applicants.

The decision of the BBS in the selection process will be final.

Eligibility: Any person holding a graduate degree.

Age: Between 18 and 40 years.

Remuneration: Rs. 15,000/- per month.

Duration: 2 months.

Apply by: 25th December 2022 (11:59 PM) For Online form submission, please visit the BBS

For Online form submission, please visit the BBS website: <u>www.bharatiyabhasha.education.gov.in</u> Or click on the link below:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1DXOy4Rh8Ej7IMaZI4YYakQk9PnDt05nWF7dCjXRlQms/edit?pli=1

Assistant Registrar (Admn.-II) SLBSNSU, New Delhi

Copy to:-

- 1. All Members of the Bhartiya Bhasha Samiti, TIFAC at 3rd Floor, 'A' Wing, Vishwakarma Bhawan, IIT-D Campus, New Delhi-110016
- 2. The Deputy Secretary (Languages), Ministry of Education, Govt. India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001
- 3. System Administrator (Computer Centre), SLBSNSU, New Delhi with a request to place this notification on the website of the University for information of all concerned.
- 4. OSD to VC
- 5. PS to Registrar/Finance Officer
- 6. Concerned file

Assistant Registrar (Admn.-II) SLBSNSU, New Delhi